

SHB 1630 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-2509.1/22) 854  
By Representative Klippert

NOT ADOPTED 02/14/2022

1 On page 1, line 28, after "intent to" strike "injure" and insert  
2 "~~((injure))~~ temporarily disable"

3 On page 6, line 2, after "intent to" strike "injure" and insert  
4 "temporarily disable"

5 On page 8, line 5, after "intent to" strike "injure" and insert  
6 "temporarily disable"

EFFECT: Modifies the description of prohibited devices or objects that are used or intended to be used as a weapon with the intent to injure a person by an electronic shock, charge, or impulse, by replacing "intent to injure" a person with "intent to temporarily disable" a person.

--- END ---